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Information 

This application form is for the Project Officer 

 

 

If you need support to apply you can contact Cat 

Standley at Down Syndrome Australia.  

 

• Call 1300 344 954 

 

 

• Email Cat at 

cat.standley@downsyndrome.org.au  

 

• Or contact her via the National Relay Service. 

mailto:cat.standley@downsyndrome.org.au
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Other information to help you apply 

We have a pack of Easy Read information to help 

you apply to this position.  

https://www.downsyndrome.org.au/national/about-

us/our-work/accessible-communication/project-officer/ 

 

Questions and Answers 

This tells you more about the position.  

 

Position Description 

This tells you 

• the kind of work you will do 

• who can apply. 

 

Tips for a video application 

This tells you how you can make a video application.  

https://www.downsyndrome.org.au/national/about-us/our-work/accessible-communication/project-officer/
https://www.downsyndrome.org.au/national/about-us/our-work/accessible-communication/project-officer/
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Your details 

 

First name: 

 

 

 

Last name: 

 

 

Is there another name you like to be called? 
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Your pronouns (for example she/her, they/him) 

 

 

 

Your email: 

 

 

 

Your phone number: 
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How do you want us to contact you? 

 Email 

 Phone call 

 Contact my Support Person as well as me 

 Contact my Support Person only 

 

Are you: 

 Male 

 Female 

 Non-binary 

 Transgender 

 Other (you can tell us if you like) 

 Do not want to say 
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Your date of birth: 

 

 

 

Are you from a culturally and/or linguistically diverse (CALD) 

background? 

This means you come from a different culture or speak a language 

that is not English.  

 Yes 

 No 
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If you would like to you can tell us about your background here: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Are you Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander: 

 Yes 

 No 

 Prefer not to say 
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Support details 

 

 

Is there someone else we need to contact about your application? 

First name: 

 

 

 

Last name: 
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Relationship to you: 

 

 

 

Their email address: 

 

 

 

Their phone number: 
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Questions 

 

 

 

 

To answer the questions you can either: 

• Write or type your answers 

 

 

• Send a video with your answers 
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• Fill in the form online 

 

 

 

 

• Tell a support person your answers and they 

can write them down for you 

 

 

• Call or video call Cat Standley at Down 

Syndrome Australia.  

Cat will write your answers down. 
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Questions 

 

1. Tell us about yourself. 

Some suggestions are: 

• What you think your good qualities are 

• What you see your future looking like 

• Where you live 

• If you have a job 

• Any activities you are involved in. 
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2. What are the things in your life that you like to do to help 

other people? 
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3. Why would you like to be the Project Officer? 
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4. What would you like to learn more about while being a 

Project Officer? 
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5. Is there anything else you would like us to know about 

you? 
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Submit your application 

 

Please email your application to Cat at 

cat.standley@downsyndrome.org.au  

 

 

 

Applications close at 5pm on Tuesday 11 March 

2025. 

 

 

 

If you want to send us a video application and your 

file is too large: 

 

 

mailto:cat.standley@downsyndrome.org.au
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You can send your file with WeTransfer. 

Go to the WeTransfer website: 

www.wetransfer.com  

 

 

 

WeTransfer is free if your file is smaller than 

2GB. 

 

 

 

 

Down Syndrome Australia made this 

application form in February 2025. 

 

http://www.wetransfer.com/
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